

\222

W.P(C)No. 483 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.483/2003

RAJEEV SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for interim directions)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Amicus CuriaeMr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Ms. Pooja Nanekar and
Mr. S U K Sagar, Advs.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, Attorney General
Mr. Kirit N Raval, Solicitor GeneralMr. Annam D N Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard the learned Attorney General and the learned Amicus Curiae.
We may clarify that our oral order for maintaining status quo would not prevent the authorities from removing encroachments in and around the Red Fort in accordance with law.
List on 15th March, 2004 as first item.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER