

W.P(C)No. 483 OF 2003
ITEM No.301

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.483/2003

RAJEEV SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for interim directionsdirectionsdirections)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Ms. Gayatri,Adv.

Ms. Beena Madhavan,Adv.for
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.Advs.
For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned amicus curiae has handed over his comments in the form of a note on the Advisory Committee as suggested by the ASI. The note will be considered by the respondents within a week from today.

In addition, the learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall also take instructions as to whether the persons named at pages 198, 199 Para (ix) and at page 202 (para xiii) of the affidavit of Rajeev Sethi affirmed on 20.12.2003 may be appointed against the posts as recommended.

List this matter on 6.7.2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER