

\206ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 483/2003

RAJEEV SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report for direction)

Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment for filing reply affidavit, this matter is adjourned for eight weeks.

[RAJINDER KAUR]

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.