

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 483/2003

RAJEEV SETHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARCHAEOLOGICAL SURVEY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with IA No. 5 (Application for directions)

Date : 25-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Ramandeep Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR(AC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master